

MIL-C-8021D  
AMENDMENT 3  
18 April 1995  
SUPERSEDING  
AMENDMENT 2  
26 September 1978

## MILITARY SPECIFICATION

### CLOTH, PARACHUTE, NYLON, CARGO AND DECELERATION

This amendment forms a part of MIL-C-8021D, dated 11 August 1971, and is approved for use by all departments and agencies of the Department of Defense.

#### PAGE 1

\* 2.1, line 4: Under Specifications, Federal, delete the word "SPECIFICATIONS", line 5: delete the word "Federal", and on line 6: delete "PPP-P-1133 - Packaging And Packing Of Synthetic Fiber Fabrics." Add to Standards, Federal, after FED-STD-191 - Textile Test Methods, "FED-STD-802 - Packaging And Packing Of Synthetic Fiber Fabrics." Under Standards, Military: delete MIL-STD-105 - Sampling Procedures and Tables For Inspection By Attributes

#### PAGE 2

\* 2.2 Add the following document after Rules and Regulations Under the Textile Fiber Products Identification Act and address, "ANSI/ASQC Z1.4 - Sampling Procedures and Tables for Inspection by Attributes (Application for copies should be addressed to American National Standards Institute, 1430 Broadway, New York, NY 10018-3308).

3.2, line 5: Delete "4.2.4.2" and substitute "Table II."

#### PAGE 5

\* 3.4.5.2, line 3: Delete "PPP-P-1133" and substitute "FED-STD-802".  
3.7, line 2: Delete "PPP-P-1133" and substitute "FED-STD-802".

#### PAGE 7

\* 4.2.2.1, line 6: delete "MIL-STD-105" and substitute "ANSI/ASQC Z1.4. 4.2.3, line 6, delete "MIL-STD-105" and substitute "ANSI/ASQC Z1.4

AMSC N/A

1 of 2

FSC 8305

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public use;  
distribution is unlimited

MIL-C-8021D  
AMENDMENT 3

PAGE 11

4.2.4.1, line 13: After "tube" add "or rod." Line 14: Delete "100" and substitute "45  $\pm$  5."

PAGE 13

\* 4.2.4.2.2, line 6: Delete "III" and substitute "IV." 4.3, line 2: Delete "PPP-P-1133" and substitute "FED-STD-802". 5.1.1, line 2: Delete "PPP-P-1133" and substitute "FED-STD-802". 5.2.1, line 2: Delete "PPP-P-1133" and substitute "FED-STD-802". 5.3, line 3: Delete "PPP-P-1133" and substitute "FED-STD-802".

PAGE 14

6.5, line 5: Delete "cuationed" and substitute "cautioned." After 6.5 add: "6.6 Reclaimed materiels. The use of reclaimed materiels shall be encouraged to the maximum extent possible."

NOTE: The margins of this amendment are marked with an asterisk to indicate where changes (additions, modifications, corrections, deletions) from the previous amendment were made. This was done as a convenience only and the Government assumes no liability whatsoever for any inaccuracies in these notations. Bidders and contractors are cautioned to evaluate the requirements of this document based on the entire content irrespective of the marginal notations and relationship to the last previous amendment.

Custodians

Air Force - 99  
Navy - AS  
Army - GL

Preparing Activity:  
DLA - CT

Project No.  
8305-0565

Review Activities

Air Force - 45,82